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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Dear allA warm welcome to you allFeel free to ask questions – fully interactive



Response & Resilience 
Every year our firefighters attend more than 90,000 
incidents across the length and breadth of Scotland. 
However, there’s more to our emergency response than 
you might think: 

• Firefighting 
• Road Traffic Collisions 
• Specialist Rescue 
• Resilience 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
This is the “Operations” or “Emergency Response” environmentSFRS functionsThe statutory functions of the fire and rescue service are unchanged.The Framework places those existing statutory functions within a context of improving outcomes, promoting community engagement, prevention and partnership working and public service reform.The functions set out in the 2005 Act, which transfer to the SFRS, include:  Promoting fire safety (including providing advice, information, publicity and encouragement to prevent fires and death or injury from fires and to   reduce losses); Fire fighting; Responding to road traffic accidents; Enforcing fire safety legislation in relevant premises; and Responding to any other eventualities likely to cause death, injury, illness, or harm to the environment (including buildings). The fire and rescue functions in the Fire (Additional Function) Scotland Order 2005, also requires the SFRS to: Responding to chemical, biological, radiological or nuclear incidents; Providing urban search and rescue capability; Responding to serious flooding; and Responding to serious transport incidents.



Prevention & Protection 

• Ensuring every home is fire safe 
– Home fire safety visits 
– Post Domestic Incident Response (PDIR) 

• Spreading the fire safety message 
• Engaging with schools, community groups and businesses‘ 

– Fire safety audits 
 

 

The Scottish Fire and Rescue Service works to protect 
every community not only by responding to incidents, 
but also by preventing them from happening in the 
first place by: 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Partnership working The new SFRS must not work alone. It should build on the existing partnership work with the other emergency services and category one responders to enhance Scotland’s resilience. It should build on existing partnerships with a range of local organisations to drive down risks in the community, and continue to build on its partnerships with a range of other justice sector bodies in its focus on the vulnerable and most at risk.Local Senior Officers must ensure that there is a clear process for working with partners to identify the most vulnerable communities and most vulnerable individuals within communities, so as to target activity where it is most needed.Strategy for Justice in Scotland The justice system is broadly defined to include the many people and organisations who work to keep our communities safe and to administer justice in its various forms; the SFRS is a vital part of this system.Priority 6 of the Strategy focuses on reducing the harm from fires and other emergencies, and priority 8 on strengthening community engagement and resilience. The new SFRS shall have regard to the strategy in drawing up its strategic plan. Our continued duty to participate in the Local Government in Scotland Act 2003 for Community Planning with clear focus on; Christie Commission – early intervention & preventative spendHFSVNational & Local CampaignsP&P prioritiesCare Homes, School Care Accommodation & Secure AccommodationHospitals & HospicesHouses in Multiple Occupation (HMO)Very High or High Risk PremisesPost Domestic Incident Response (PDIR)AimsReduce Fire Fatalities & CasualtiesReduce Accidental Dwelling FiresEnhance Community SafetyThis is achieved byExamining the cause, identifying remedial actions to prevent reoccurrence and prevent future riskEngaging with Householders, Neighbours and the wider Community by offering Home Fire Safety Visits  



Interim Local Fire and Rescue Plans 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Local fire and rescue plans flow, in turn, from the SFRS strategic plan, and also cover a three year period. They can be reviewed at any time, but must be reviewed if there is a new Fire and Rescue Framework or strategic plan, or if they have not been revised within the three year period. Developed in alignment with Single Outcome Agreements (SOAs), local plans set out local solutions to local issues and detail local activity, linking to the performance management framework and demonstrating how they contribute to national priorities and key performance targets. Local plans are to be approved by the local authority.Commitment to deliver a high level of serviceFront-loading of structures/resourcesBuild upon previous success - valued partner (SOA, CPB, CSP (S&S), Council, Partners,  Business & Third Sector) Police/Fire Working GroupOutcomes focused – performance managedKey focus on prevention & protection



Ward Activity Levels 

Inverness Ness Side 
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Presentation Notes
Ward specific activity over the past year and where SFRS will target service delivery for R&R and P&P activity



Dwelling Fires 
 Scottish Fire and Rescue Target - 3 year average - 10% Reduction 
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Accidental Dwelling Fires 
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Presentation Notes
Refer to the Framework document and the target reduction…how this will be managed locallyPartnership working is essential to ensure local intelligence and data sharing is established



Fire Fatalities 
 Scottish Fire and Rescue Target - 3 year average - 5% Reduction 
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Fire Casualties 
 Scottish Fire and Rescue Target - 3 year average - 5% Reduction 
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Deliberate Fire Setting – All Fires 
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Fires in Other Buildings 
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Road Traffic Collisions 
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Unwanted Fire Signals - Automatic 
  

 

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13

40 

44 

45 

41 

Automatic Fire Alarms 



Unwanted Fire Signals - Malicious 
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Summary 
• Clear commitment to provide a high level of service 

delivery 
 

• Working in partnership with the community and partner 
agencies 

 

• We don’t underestimate the future challenges faced 
regarding finance and efficiencies of scale 

 

• Public & Crew safety is our focus 
 

• Prevention & Protection with Early intervention 
 

• Welcome your support and contribution 
 

 

 
 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
We do hope you have found this briefing session informative and was of assistance to you.What you have heard is a...”clear commitment...”Would like to take the opportunity to thank you for your attention, participation and engagement.So with all of the information provided wish a “SAFE” onward journey knowing with some confidence you are in safe hands!!!



Community Safety Engagement  
Local Risk Priorities   

• Accidental House Fires 
• Deliberate Fires 
• Road Traffic Collisions 
• Unwanted Fire Alarm Signals (UFAS) 

 
Questions, Feedback and your Opinion 
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Presentation Notes
These are the local risk priorities in Highland Plans 2013-14.



 
 
 
 
 
Contact Details  
Telephone – 01463 227000 
 
www.firescotland.gov.uk 
 
www.facebook.com/ScottishFireAndRescueService 
 
Twitter - @scotfire_north 
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http://www.firescotland.gov.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/ScottishFireAndRescueService
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